


HASE(¥GS PARK
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
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a;mm«mmmm mtc when. undcr wlm name md wlmher amed on by mlf or in
partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner’s name)

EMPLOYER: Arrondale Caonery, ¥ass River, .6, -~

MARRIED?. . ... . . Yes
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND . Siyeko
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: _____dspam

RANESOP ANY LIVINGC CHIIDREN: . Bond - oLl

O s ey g e 18 A A R B S A 4 i

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: ... .. 800§

AGEOFCHILDREN: . .. . ...

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

.- INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are).___

TAXES (Amount and where payable). . . &

. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed). . _JNone .. . ..
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FILE No.
G ; None
INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY . .. :

ST S e

MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION

i e PSR A e T A e e S

- T Sl g 5 e MR et i e M o s s S il i e e

MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)._. ...
None
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BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
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BANK ACCOUNTS . Roysl Bank of Canada, Main & Hagtings,

&7
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. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS..

Nome

»
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1l. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: ___ None

LIABILITIES:
1. PERSONAL DEBTS. Owes Arrondale Cannery, Nass River, 5, g, $500.00 balance

..on fishing boat,

2. TRADE DEBTS:._. . Fom
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I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
kvety description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
\and indirect.
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FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE_._ .. . ..




INFCRMATION 3

ONO, Harushige
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Regiotration oy QU349 & .. i & Fomal e Jan, 15/1887

Former Address 324% Powell St., City
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Fregent Address 8/o-Mrv- Boubitlter; Revelstoke, B.C.
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'Ramauof Mother In Japan Naac of Fathe: Deceased

wife Shige (In Japan)

‘Rages of Children under 16

Hequested by F. Matheson

AGditicnal Information Fisherman




‘Pile No. 1282

: This file reveals that the above owned no resl prope.ty
‘in any protected ares in British Columbis.

The file reveals that the above carried no Fire insurance.

. The above summary is certified to be in accorgance
Junuary 1l 1946.
GBS 1 LM







il No, log2
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This man signed a declaration to the Custodian om March 23, 1942. He was evacuated on
April 21, 1942,

In his declaration he Feported one gill net and kitchen utensils left at Arrandale Cannery
Nass Miver. This Gannery is operated by Anglo-British Columbis Packing Compuny.

There is no evidence on file to show what happened to these chattels and the files of

the Arrondale Cannery and the Anglo-British Columbia Packing Company have been examined
but no mention is made of chattels with the exception of nets and boats left by the
Japanese. It is noted in letter of May 11, 1942, from Arrondale Cannery on this file
thtt«hcboatlmdmuukumrbythnCmmrynm sold :nd a cheque forwarded to this
office, but although ONO was credited with $15.00 from the sale of his shore boat, he
recelved no money for:the net which he stated was left at the Cannery.

Un Janmuary 12, 1946, we wrote to ONO advising him that we had received no report from
Arrondale regarding the chattels he declared were left there, and that possibly
the net had perished and the kitchen utensils were either still there or considered to

be of inpufficient value to be taken by him to Vancouver. ONO replied on January 15, 1946
that shen he had left the net at the Cannery it was still valuable snd that he wished the
net valusd at the etate in which he had left it. He did not mention the kitchen utensils.

ry asking for a report on the net and a reply was received from the
ngl tish Columbia Packing Company on January 22, 1946, stating that to the best of
their knowledge ONO's affairs had been settled in 1942, but they would not be able to
lock into the matter until early in April, We again wrote to the Company regarding this
matter and they replied on April 18, 1947, that the manager of the cannery would be
deaving for the North on April 19, and would look into the matter. As no word was recei
we wrote direct to the Cammery on Septeaber 4, 1947, but as yet no report has been recei

A cheque in the amount of $15.00 was Teceived from the Arrondale Cannery, representing

payment of a shore boat bought by the Cannery from ONO. This amount was remitted to ONO
on January 23, 1947.

Boat

ONO reported a Fish Boat valued by bhim at $1150.00 left at Arrondale Cannery . He stated
that a balance of $800.00 was owing to the Cannery on the boat. On July 14, 1943, the
Anglo-B. C. Packing Company advised that they held a Bill of Sale dated Marsh 30, 1942,
transferring title for $883.00, and on September <9y 1943, they advised that the amount
which had been owing to the company by ONO was $883.30, not $800.00 as reported by ONO.
ONO was asked for comments on this in letter of October 1, 1943, but no reply was received

T

ONO reported an account of $3.45 in the foyal Bank of Canada. This was not brought under
the control of the Custodian.

This file reveals no other property of any kind.

This summary is certified to be in
accordance with information on file.

QZW




MEMORANDUM: File 1282 December 12, 1944 .

Regarding the fishing vessel declared on JP, this

vessel was not taken into custody by Naval Service.

Sale to the Anglo-British Columbla Packing Co.Ltd.
wias made by Harushige ONO without the knowledge of any
government agency.

The vessel, was either licensed in the name of the

Anglo-British Columbia Packing Co. Ltd., or was unlicensed. |

‘e

On July 14, 1943, Anglo-B. C. Packing Co.Ltd. advised
they held Bill of Sale, dated March 30, 1942, transferring
title for $883.00, and On September 29, 1943, they advised
that the amount which had been owing to the company by ONO
was $883.30, not $800.00 (as showvon JP).

There was no reply from Harushige ONO to our letter

of October 1, 1943, so the matter may be considered closed.
\1956*“”’\
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Ay, Harushige ONO
hey. Bo, 033&9. g
ROSS PERAX, B.C,

Dear Sirs

Your fiie ws been reviewed wnd tue following ass been o bed.
in . ouwr registreticn with the “ustolien op March «Ird, 194«, you deelared
toe following)

d Gill met
Aitchonwaie
1 Fishing vessel

¥e have had no Poport frua tue Arrendile Cannery regeraisg tie
Kitohenware or the gill met, Poseibly tue giil ret was perisaed and of
0o vilue 0 them, otheiswise they would Lawe offer«d to pureace its The
Kitchonwale aay atill be there or was cons.derwd by you of insufficient
value to take with ;ou whem you came down to Vanoouver,

The fishing bost wmus trunsfei:ed %o the Arsocdele Can ey o oifset
SEE3.,00 which was owlig by you to them. They state tust tuey hold & biil
of s.le covering tulis transfer,

The Cumnery sdvised u: that tiey hud sold a shore bost for the sus
of $15.00 belonging to you, and they Femitied this smount L0 us, which we
have placed Lo Sheeredit of your acco.nt here,

it ia noted that you had & belance of ¢3.49 in tie Sgyel Bk of
Canads but this did not cuvse wder the vanirol of the vustodlen,

it would sppess Liwt o have sccounted for all tae Fropery of wwery
£ind left by you In the protected arec wiiich vested iv the Cu sodisy and in
orde: that you muy eonfirm this, we are snclosing & steaped addrs sel anveloge
for convenier oe in replying.

Tours truly,

'{3

e g ﬁ_‘-hiﬁ
Proiection Depusrtaent




; ALL CONNUNICATIONS TO BE ABBRESSED TH THE AQENTE HEAY OFFICH 1N BNGLAND:
‘ B DL RVING & 0., LIMITED. B4 (oon LaNg, Basvousas, Lovoan, £ €. 5.

THE ANGLO-BRITISH COLUMBIA PACKING COMPANY,

LIMITED

f88 WESY HASTINGS STRERY

'VANCOUVER, B. C.

April 17th, 1947,

| EVACUAT{ON SECTION |
gRec'ﬁ._A_.._.,.f__-,,._,..- s i
\Fhoe._ 4 YEY |

Mr, F, Matheson, &
Office of the Custodian, L Ams. g A :
Department of The Becretary of State, SN TV
506 Royal Bank Bldg., levied 2 fLHLN
Vancouver, B. C,

Dear Birs Your File 1282,

Acknowledging your letter of the l4th inst.
regarding the 6 ply Cohoe Net, for which Harushige
Ono claims he has not received payment,

Our Manager of Arrandale Cannery is leaving
for the North tomorrow and is taking your letter along

with him, Upon his arrival he will look into the

matter and advise you from there,

Any further correspondence in this matter will
you please address direct to the Manager of our Arrandale

Cannery, Naas River, B, C,

Yours truly,

H. BELL-IRVING & CO. LIMITED,
Agents,

Per W‘-———

[ 4




September 4, 1947.

The Manager,

Arrandale Cennery,

Aniglo~ British Columbia Packing Co.
.’." n'.’l" B.C.

Dear 8ir:

e . &

T™he above named declared a 6 ply cohos net
which he ftated he had laf't a#t the Arrandsls Cg;_nf-‘;.ry
in 1942, He elaip: that he han not re elved pasyment
for this net,

¥e hav- had correspondence with wou in this
connaction on several ocossisns, The laat latter recelved

in April, 1947 from ', Bell-Irving & Co. stated that
you wers taking our letter with you % the Cansiery and

would advise us from theres, Since then we have heard
nothing more.

We would therefore appreciate it if you
would let us know what becare of this net 3o that we
way be able to reply to Harushize OHO,

Yours truly,

F. H‘thﬂﬁm.
Office of the Cust uiln.




